School Conference/Activity Leave may not be “stacked” consecutively with other available 
leave. 

Family & Medical Leave of Absence 

Employees are eligible for FMLA leave in the amounts described below if they have worked for NEI 
Electric at least twelve (12) months prior to the commencement of the leave and have worked at 
least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the twelve (12) month period prior to the 
leave.1 

An employee is not eligible for FMLA if both: 

• The employee works at a facility with fewer than 50 employees. 

• NEI Electric has fewer than a total of 50 employees within 75 road miles of that facility.